period  presented,  or that may be obtained in the future.  These  unaudited pro
forma combined  financial  statements  are based upon the respective  historical
consolidated  financial statements of RCG and Farequest and notes thereto, which
are included in or incorporated into this proxy statement by reference.  The pro
forma financial  information  should be read in conjunction with the audited and
unaudited historical financial statements of RCG and Farequest and related notes
thereto.

   RCG COMPANIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA
   AT DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (In thousands)

   Subsequent   OneTravel   RCG
   RCG   Sale of   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   Historical   Logisoft (A)   (C)   (D)
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------

   ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   1,163   $ 1,161   $ (12,941)  $ (10,617)
Restricted cash.....   7,279   -   1,000   8,279
Accounts receivable, net.....   1,353   (1,277)   828   904
Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   1,858   (87)   70   1,841
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------
   Total current assets.....   11,653   (203)   (11,043)   407

Property and equipment, net.....   853   (366)   1,391   1,878
Deferred costs and other assets.....   49   (43)   432   438
Net non-current assets of discontinued operations .....   376   -   -   376
Goodwill and other intangible assets.....   18,005   (7,917)   23,709   33,797
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------
   Total assets.....  $   30,936   $(8,529)   $ 14,489   $36,896
   ============== ============== =============== ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Notes payable and other obligations-current portion.....  $   3,949   $ (501)   $ 12,500   $15,948
Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   11,959   (1,819)   1,984   12,124
Net non-current liabilities of discontinued operations.....   4,478   -   -   4,478
Unearned income.....   6,296   -   -   6,296

Edgar Filing: RCG COMPANIES INC - Form S-3

61

   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------
   Total current liabilities.....   26,682   (2,320)   14,484   38,846

Warrant obligations.....   1,593   -   -   1,593
Notes payable and other obligations.....   4,847   (64)   5   4,788
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------
   Total liabilities.....   33,122   (2,384)   14,489   45,227
Commitments and Contingencies
Shareholders' deficit:
   Common stock.....   896   -   -   896
   Additional paid-in capital.....   125,461   -   -   125,461
   Accumulated deficit.....   (127,911)   (6,145)   -   (134,056)
   Treasury stock at cost.....   (632)   -   -   (632)
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------
   Total shareholders' deficit .....   (2,186)   (6,145)   -   (8,331)
   -------------- -------------- --------------- ------------

   Total liabilities and shareholders' deficit.....  $   30,936   $(8,529)   $ 14,489   $ 36,896
   ============== ============== =============== ============

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

   RCG COMPANIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (In thousands, except share data)

   Subsequent   OneTravel   RCG
   RCG   Sale of   Acquisition
   Historical   Logisoft (A)   (C)   Pro Forma
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------

Revenue:
Services .....   $   41,341   $   (203)   $3,195  $   44,333
Product sales.....   7,369   (7,369)   -
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
   Total revenue.....   48,710   (7,572)   3,195   44,333
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
Cost of revenue:
Services .....   41,349   (6)   -   41,343
Product sales.....   6,520   (6,520)   -   -
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
   Total cost of revenue.....   47,869   (6,526)   -   41,343
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------

   Gross profit.....   841   (1,046)   3,195   2,990
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------

Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   7,598   (1,192)   4,993   11,399
Depreciation and amortization.....   221   (76)   364   509
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
   Operating costs and expenses.....   7,819   (1,268)   5,357   11,908
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------

   Operating loss.....   (6,978)   222   (2,162)   (8,918)

Edgar Filing: RCG COMPANIES INC - Form S-3

62

Interest expense, net.....   335   (42)   81   374
Other expense.....   325   8   -   333
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
Loss from continuing operations before
extraordinary items .....   (7,638)   256   (2,243)   (9,625)
   Gain on debt restructuring.....   2,257   -   -   2,257
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------- --------------
   Loss from continuing operations.....  $   (5,381)   $  256   (2,243)  $   (7,368)
   =================== ================ =============== ==============

Basic and diluted loss per share:
   Loss from continuing operations.....  $   (0.25)   $   --   $   --  $   (0.34)
   =================== ================ =============== ==============

Weighted average shares outstanding.....   21,419,404   --   --   21,419,404
   =================== ================ =============== ==============

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

   RCG COMPANIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUIDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (In thousands, except share data)

   RCG   Subsequent   Subsequent   OneTravel
   Historical   Sale of   Sale of   Acquisition   RCG
   FSTours (B)   Logisoft (A)   (C)   Pro Forma
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------

Revenue:
Services .....   $165,765   $ (72,873)   $  (389)   $ 8,193   $ 100,696
Product sales.....   15,042   (15,042)   -   -
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------
   Total revenue.....   180,807   (72,873)   (15,431)   8,193   100,696
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------
Cost of revenue:
Services   154,812   (72,812)   (260)   -   81,740
Product sales.....   13,244   (13,244)   -   -
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------
   Total cost of revenue.....   168,056   (72,812)   (13,504)   -   81,740
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------

   Gross profit.....   12,751   (61)   (1,927)   8,193   18,956
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------

Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   18,637   (4,888)   (2,138)   10,413   22,024
Depreciation and amortization.....   810   (197)   (204)   5,442   5,851
Goodwill impairment.....   1,199   (199)   -   1,000
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------
   Operating costs and expenses.....   20,646   (5,085)   (2,541)   15,855   28,875
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------

   Operating loss.....   (7,895)   5,024   614   (7,662)   (9,919)

Edgar Filing: RCG COMPANIES INC - Form S-3

63

Interest expense, net.....   842   (322)   (74)   (23)   423
Gain on investments, net.....   (120)   -   -   (120)
Other income.....   (95)   (5)   100   -   -
   -------------- --------------- -------------- --------------- --------------
   Loss from continuing operations .....   $(8,522)   $5,351   $  588   $(7,639)  $   (10,222)
   ============== =============== ============== =============== ==============

Basic and diluted loss per share:
   Loss from continuing operations.....  $   (0.51)   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   (0.61)
   ============== =============== ============== =============== ==============

Weighted average shares outstanding.....   16,799,540   --   --   --   16,799,540
   ============== =============== ============== =============== ==============